MOST OVER 60 FIRST XI  BOWLERS WICKETS 2006 T0 2021

Over 60 First  XI Bowling Honours Board
Most Wickets  Mike Banham  89

Over 60’s Bowling Averages-September 30th 2021 (minimum 10 overs)
	Bowler
	Overs
	Mdn
	Wkt
	Run
	Ave
	Ecn
	Best
	Opponents

	Shales
	35.0
	2
	5
	156
	31.20
	4.46
	8-1-4-24
	Essex

	Spaxman
	45.0
	5
	6
	192
	32.00
	4.27
	9-0-4-57
	Bedfordshire

	Dye
	75.0
	1
	10
	375
	37.50
	5.00
	9-1-2-29
	Bedfordshire

	Gregory
	85.0
	7
	8
	364
	45.50
	4.28
	9-1-2-17
	Bedfordshire

	Banham.M
	24.0
	0
	4
	187
	46.75
	7.79
	4-0-2-20
	Bedfordshire

	Bennett
	49.0
	2
	5
	273
	54.60
	5.57
	9-1-4-47
	Buckinghamshire

	Banham.P
	83.0
	7
	7
	436
	62.29
	5.25
	9-2-2-20
	Buckinghamshire

	King
	30.5
	0
	3
	189
	63.00
	6.12
	1.2-0-1-11
	Cambridgeshire



Also Bowled
	Bowler
	Overs
	Mdn
	Wkt
	Run
	Ave
	Ecn
	Best
	Opponents

	Yates
	5.0
	0
	2
	36
	18.00
	7.20
	5-0-2-36
	Hertfordshire

	Davies
	5.0
	1
	1
	23
	23.00
	4.60
	5-1-1-23
	Bedfordshire

	Rix
	9.0
	0
	1
	66
	66.00
	7.33
	9-0-1-66
	Hampshire

	Moy
	4.0
	0
	0
	24
	
	6.00
	4-0-0-24
	Bedfordshire

	Young
	4.0
	0
	0
	31
	
	7.75
	4-0-0-31
	Hertfordshire




5 Wickets
G.Saunders	6.2-0-5-22		Sussex			18 September 2009
J.Nash		9-2-5-23		Suffolk			27 July	2010
D.Lemoir	8-0-5-29		Victoria State XI	10 July 2015
M.Banham	9-0-5-42		Cambridgeshire	18 June 2013
	Player
	wk

	Banham.M
	89

	Shales.T
	76

	Nash.J
	68

	Bennett.C
	64

	Jackson.C
	61

	Dye.M
	48

	King.A
	48

	Saunders.G
	42

	Davies.R
	41

	Banham.P
	40

	Brown.P
	39

	Ashdown.R
	38

	Spaxman.J
	29

	Batteley.I
	24

	Gregory.A
	23

	Tuck.E
	20

	Wynn.N
	18

	Yallop.C
	18

	Lemoir.D
	14

	Webster.G
	13

	Batteley.B
	10

	Lidbetter.T
	7

	James.D
	5

	Murphy.R
	5

	Hughes.L
	4

	Van-Zanten.H
	4

	Hewett.M
	3

	Thelwell.S
	3

	Annear.M
	2

	Roper.G
	2

	Yates
	2

	Beedon.T
	1

	Dewson.D
	1

	Hunt.B
	1

	Lund.J
	1

	Mack.A
	1

	Nicholls.C
	1

	Pulsford.A
	1

	Rice.P
	1

	Rix
	1

	Taylor.R
	1

	Adams.C
	0

	Cochrane-Davies.G
	0

	Farrow.R
	0

	Gale.D
	0

	Ireland.G
	0

	Konieczny.R
	0

	Moy
	0

	Pearse.M
	0

	Perry.J
	0

	Turner.D
	0

	Wallace.P
	0

	Young
	0































